Gorgé



Smart Safety Systems



Protection of High-Risk Installations

Paris, 17 January 2018, 06:00pm



3D Printing

2018 financial communication agenda

Groupe Gorgé (Euronext Paris: GOE) announces today its provisional financial communication agenda for 2018:

Full-year revenue	Friday 23 February 2018 (before trading)
Full-year results	Friday 30 March 2018 (before trading)
Q1 revenue	Friday 27 April 2018 (before trading)
Annual general meeting	To be defined
Half-year revenue	Friday 27 July 2018 (before trading)
Half-year results	Friday 14 September 2018 (before trading)
Q3 revenue	Friday 26 October 2018 (before trading)

Follow us on Twitter for live updates from Groupe Gorgé!



@GroupeGorge

About Groupe Gorgé Groupe Gorgé is an independent group that specializes in high task industries

that specializes in high-tech industries. Today, the Group is active in the fields of security and protection in extreme environments, as well as in the 3D printing sector. It employs around 1,900 people, is located in eight countries and directly exports around 40% of its activity. In its more than twenty-five year history, Groupe Gorgé has always developed and driven the latest technological and industrial innovations.

Smart Safety Systems:

Developing complete, innovative technological solutions for complex missions in hostile and confined environments.

Protection of High-Risk Installations:

Protecting people and ensuring the active and passive protection of installations for energy markets and industrial and tertiary sectors in France. Ensuring the maintenance of these protection systems.

3D Printing:

Enabling major industry players to find new routes to successful innovation and production processes by providing systems, 3D printers and new premium material.

In 2016, the Group reported revenue of \in 281.2 million. It is backed by 1,900 employees and operations in over ten countries.

More information available on www.groupe-gorge.com

Groupe Gorgé is listed on Euronext Paris Compartment B. ISIN code: FR0000062671 Ticker code: GOE

Contact

Groupe Gorgé - Raphaël GORGÉ – CEO & Chairman - Tel.: +33 1 44 77 94 77 - E-mail: <u>contact@groupe-gorge.com</u> Finance News – Anne-Pauline PETUREAUX – Analysts/Investors Relations - Tel.: +33 1 53 67 36 72- E-mail: <u>apetureaux@actus.fr</u> Finance News – Jean-Michel MARMILLON – Press Relations - Tel.: +33 1 53 67 36 73 - E-mail: <u>immarmillon@actus.fr</u>